### CASS INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

Form 4 October 01, 2014

# FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

OMB Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

**OMB APPROVAL** 

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations

may continue.

See Instruction

Check this box

if no longer

subject to

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \* Schilling Randall L

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Issuer

Symbol

CASS INFORMATION SYSTEMS

(Check all applicable)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

INC [CASS]

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction

X\_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify

(Month/Day/Year)

09/30/2014

below)

12444 POWERSCOURT DRIVE, SUITE 550

> (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original

> > (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

\_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

D

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

ST. LOUIS, MO 63131

(City)

1. Title of

Security

(Instr. 3)

Stock

(State) (Zip) 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if

3. 4. Securities TransactionAcquired (A) or Code Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)

5. Amount of Securities Beneficially (D) or Owned Following (Instr. 4)

6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect Beneficial Ownership Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

(A) or

Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)

Reported

Code V Amount (D) Price

Common 09/30/2014

120 (1) A \$0 A  $5,067 \stackrel{(2)}{=}$ 

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1.	Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exer	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	9. Nu
D	erivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	onNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	ınt of	Derivative	Deriv
S	ecurity	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	Secui
(I	nstr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
		Derivative				Securities	3		(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
		Security				Acquired						Follo
		•				(A) or						Repo
						Disposed						Trans
						of (D)						(Instr
						(Instr. 3,						`
						4, and 5)						
						, ,						
										Amount		
							Date	Expiration		or		
								Date	1 itie	Number		
										of		
					Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Schilling Randall L

12444 POWERSCOURT DRIVE SUITE 550

ST. LOUIS, MO 63131

# **Signatures**

/s/ Randall L.
Schilling

\*\*Signature of Date

Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Restricted stock awarded in lieu of cash payment for Board retainer fee. Award vests upon retirement from the Board.
- (2) Includes restricted stock bonus shares, subject to vesting and forfeiture.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ace="Times New Roman, Times, serif">CUSIP No. **58805610113**G

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) The Royal Bank of Scotland Group Plc
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*
	(a) o
	(b) o
3	SEC USE ONLY

Reporting Owners 2

4	CITIZENSHIP	LACE OF ORGANIZATION						
	Country of O Scotland	f Origin: United Kingdom Registered:						
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER					
MARKER	OF GILL DEG		2,124,589					
BENEF OWN EACH R	OF SHARES FICIALLY VED BY EPORTING	6	SHARED VOTING POWER					
	RSON /ITH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER					
			2,124,589					
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER					
	ı							
9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PI								
	2,124,589							
10	CHECK BOX	IF TH	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN					
	0							
11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)								
12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*								
	ВК, СО							

Page 4 of 7

#### Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Mercer International Inc.

### Item 1(b). Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:

14900 Interurban Avenue South, Suite 282, Seattle, WA 98168

### Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

This Schedule 13G is being filed by West Register (Investments) Limited ([]WRIL[]). The persons reporting information on this Schedule 13G include, in addition to WRIL incorporated in the United Kingdom and registered in Scotland: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, a public limited company incorporated in the United Kingdom and registered in Scotland ([]RBS[]); and The Royal Bank of Scotland Group plc ([]RBSG[]), a public limited company incorporated in the United Kingdom and registered in Scotland. Both RBS and RBSG are bank holding companies within the meaning of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956, as amended. All of the shares of WRIL are owned by RBS. All of the shares of RBS are owned by RBSG.

### Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The registered office of WRIL is 24/25 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh EH2 IAF. The registered offices of RBS and RBSG are located at 36 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, Scotland EH12 1HQ.

### Item 2(c). Citizenship:

WRIL, RBS and RBSG are organized in the United Kingdom.

#### Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Shares

## Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

588056101

# Item If this Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the 3. Person Filing is a:

- (a) o Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);
- (b) o Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (c) o Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) o Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);
- (e) o An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);

(h)

o A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);

o A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);

Page 5 of 7

(j) o Group, in accordance with §240.13d -1(b)(1)(ii)(J).);

None of the above.

### Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of issuer identified in Item 1.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: West Register (Investments) Limited is the record owner of 2,124,589 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer (the [Record Shares]) as of December 12, 2006. As RBS holds 100% of the shares of West Register (Investments) Ltd, RBS may be deemed to own, beneficially the Record Shares. As RBSG owns 100% of the shares of RBS, RBSG may be deemed to own, beneficially, the Record Shares.
- (b) Percent of class: See Line 11 of cover sheets. The percentages set forth on the cover sheets are calculated based on 33,214,000 shares of Common Stock reported to be outstanding (Information provided by FT Interactive Data).
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
  - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Line 5 of cover sheets
  - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Line 6 of cover sheets.
  - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Line 7 of cover sheets.
  - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Line 8 of cover sheets.

### Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

### Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

# Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

### Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim membership in a  $\lceil group \rceil$  as used in Rule 13d-1(b)(ii)(J).

#### Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

### Item 10. Certifications.

Not applicable.

Page 6 of 7

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: December 31, 2006

### WEST REGISTER (INVESTMENTS) LIMITED

By: /s/ Fiona Jane MacGregor

Name: Fiona Jane MacGregor

Title: Head of SIG

### THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND plc

By: /s/ Alan Wallace McKean

Name: Alan Wallace McKean

Title: Assistant Company Secretary

### THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

By: /s/ Alan Ewing Mills

Name: Alan Ewing Mills

Title: Assistant Company Secretary

Page 7 of 7